

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3962-3963/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CRLA No. 302/1997 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Asha Kochar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, ASG

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.for

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the application for bail, returnable in four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER