

\230

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP.NOS.8877-8878/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.218-219 OF 2009

SURESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

[For bail and with office report]

Date: 02/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadva, Adv.

Mrs. Asha Kochar, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devinder Pratav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the appellant shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bond for Rs.10,000/- with two sureties each of the like amount, to the satisfaction of the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Yamuna Nagar at Jagadhri.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER